Overdue items notices-"Yes, | am sending them"

January 30, 2023

"Are you SURE my kid is getting overdue notices? When? How often?"
If a parent comes to you with that question, and for some reason it

RY\ becomes your responsibility to prove to them that yeah, their kids are

getting notified, Alexandria has some tools to do that!

If you are sending overdue notices via a report you've set up, like the Ov
i erdue Items Notice, you can set up a spreadsheet—e.g. every time it
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@ Download the report PDF from Operations for the names and
dates to put in your spreadsheet.

date patron
Once you've compiled this data over time, then when it comes up, you 3/31/2022 | Camacho, Natalie (2016) at ncamacho@dayrep.com
can sort the spreadsheet by patron to see how often a particular patron
has been notified of overdue items (and on what dates).

3/31/2022 | Carlson, Jordan (2019) at jcarlson@dayrep.com
3/31/2022 | Chism, Meryl (2022) at mchism@dayrep.com

Another option? Have the parent's email in the Other email field in the RRlEReg) Dixon, Maxwell (2051) at mdixon@dayrep.com
patron record. Then, you can set the notice to send the emails to 8/31/2022 | Furr, Kira (2042) at kfurr@dayrep.com
Primary and Other emails, so the parents also get the overdue items 3/31/2022 | James, Katrine (2029) at kjames@dayrep.com
notices.

3/31/2022 | Luke, Madeline (2026) at mluke@dayrep.com
As always, you can reach out to our 24/7 support team at 1-800-347- 8/51/2022 | Marshal, Brody (2046) at bmarshall@dayrap.com
4942 for assistance. 3/31/2022 | Mattson, Nicholas (2039) at nmattson@dayrep.com

3/31/2022 | Pitt, Kile (2036) at kpitt@dayrep.com

3/31/2022 | Roberson, Tyler (2049) at troberson@dayrep.com

3/31/2022 | Robinson, Dustin (2032) at drobinson@dayrep.com

3/31/2022 | Schwartz, Benjamin (2052) at bschwartz@dayrep.com

VIRTUAL LIBRARIAN SESSIONS

Learn how to use Alexandria to its fullest potential! Customize your
Search, Explore, Bulletins, Slideshows and more with a personal session
with our expert Virtual Librarian!

Book Your FREE Consultation Today!
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